#### 502129661 11/15/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/07/2009

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dynamic Energy Corporation, Inc	12/17/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Millennial Research Corporation
Street Address:	610 West Needles Avenue
City:	Bixby
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74008

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13488321

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 226-8150 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew E. Browning
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25792-0002003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Veronica Juarez

Total Attachments: 1

source=25792-0002003\_CertMerger\_Dynamic-Millennial#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029301 FRAME: 0800



# Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor, S.M. Box 146705 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6705 Phone: (801) 530-4849

Toll Free: (877) 526-3994 Utah Residents Fax: (801) 530-6438

Web Site: http://www.commerce.utah.gov

Registration Number: 7107059-0142

MILLENNIAL RESEARCH CORPORATION

Business Name: Registered Date:

**AUGUST 14, 2008** 

February 12, 2009

# **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

THE UTAH DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND COMMERCIAL CODE ("DIVISION") HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT

ARTICLES OF MERGER WERE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE ON JANUARY 7, 2009 MERGING DYNAMIC ENERGY CORPORATION, INC., A CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, INTO MILLENNIAL RESEARCH CORPORATION, THE SURVIVING CORPORATION WHICH IS OF THE STATE OF UTAH, AS APPEARS OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE DIVISION.



Kathy Berg

Kathy Berg Director

Division of Corporations and Commercial Code

Dept. of Professional Licensing (801)530 6628

Real Estate (801)530-6747

Public Utilities (801)530-6651

Securities (801)530-6600 Consumer Protection (801)530-6601

PATENT REEL: 029301 FRAME: 0801

**RECORDED: 11/15/2012**